
NYSBA STANDING COMMITTEES 

Ad Hoc Committee on the Jury 
System  

Charles F. Crimi, Jr., Esq.  Chair  crimi@frontiernet.net  

Alternative Dispute Resolution  Gregory H. Hoffman, Esq.  Chair  greghoffman@att.com  

Annual Award  G. Robert Witmer, Esq.  Chair  grwitmer@nixonpeabody.com  

Association Governance  Dennis R. Baldwin, Esq.  Chair  baldwd@macklaw.com 

  
Association Insurance Programs  Larry P. Schiffer, Esq.  Chair  

Attorney Professionalism  John Stuart Smith, Esq.  Chair  jssmith@nixonpeady.com 

Attorneys in Public Service  Barbara F. Smith, Esq.  Chair  bsmith@nysba.org 
Bylaws  A. Thomas Levin, Esq.  Chair  atlevin@msek.com  
Cameras in the Courtroom 

  

A. Vincent Buzard  Chair  vbuzard@harrisbeach.com  

Children and the Law  John E. Carter, Jr., Esq.  Chair  jecarter@courts.state.ny.us  
Citizenship Education  A.S. Ben-Merre, Esq.  Chair  amerre@courts.state.ny.us  

Civil Practice Law and Rules  Steven M. Critelli, Esq.  Chair  scrit@adelphia.net  

Civil Rights  Kathryn McCary, Esq.  Chair  mccary@albany.net 
Commission on Providing Access to 
Legal Services for Middle Income 
Consumers  

Frank M. Headley, Jr., Esq.  Chair  fheadley@bertinehufnagel.com  

Continuing Legal Education  Conal E. Murray, Esq.  Chair  cmurray@pwlink.com  

Courts of Appellate Jurisdiction  Robert S. Herbst, Esq.  Chair  robert_herbst@cotyinc.com  

Cyberspace Law  Madeleine Schachter, Esq.  Chair  madeleine.schachter@aoltwbg.com

Electronic Communications Task 
Force  

David P. Miranda, Esq.  Chair  dpm@hrfmlaw.com  

Federal Constitution and 
Legislation  

John C. Maloney, Jr., Esq.  Chair  jmaloney@phks.com  

Fiduciary Appointments Joshua M. Pruzansky, Esq. Chair pruzansky@villagenet.com  
Finance Committee  John R. Horan, Esq.  Chair  jhoran@foxlex.com  
Grand Jury Project  Susan B. Lindenauer, Esq.  Chair  slindenauer@legal-aid.org  

Group and Prepaid Legal Services 
Plans  

Carl J. Nathanson, Esq.  Chair  cenathanson@aol.com  

Issues Affecting People with 
Disabilities  

Kathleen E. Surgalla, Esq.  Chair  ksurgall@mail.nysed.gov  

Journal Board of Editors  Howard F. Angione, Esq.  Chair  angione@att.net  

Judicial Administration  Francis J. Menton, Jr., Esq.  Chair  fmenton@willkie.com  

Judicial Campaign Conduct Michael A. Klein, Esq. Chair maklein@courts.state.ny.us 

Judicial Independence  John R. Dunne, Esq.  Co-Chair  jrd@woh.com  
Maxwell S. Pfeifer, Esq.  Co-Chair  mspfeifer@aol.com  

Judicial Selection  Maxwell S. Pfeifer, Esq.  Chair  mspfeifer@aol.com  

Justice and the Community  Gregory X. Hesterberg, Esq.  Chair  

Law Governing Firm Structure 
and Operation  

Robert MacCrate, Esq.  Chair    

Law Practice Management  Jon A. Dorf, Esq.  Chair  dorfj@jadlaw.com 
Lawyer Alcoholism and Drug Abuse  Timothy D. Foley, Esq.  Chair  karenwh@dreamscape.com  
Lawyer Referral Service  Timothy J. Fennell, Esq.  Chair  apfwlaw@dreamscape.com  
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Legal Aid  Barbara Finkelstein, Esq.  Chair  finkelstein@wpls.org  

Legal Ed and Admission to the 
Bar  

Anthony E. Davis, Esq.  Chair  anthony.davis@moyelaw.com  

Legislative Advocacy A. Vincent Buzard, Esq. Chair vbuzard@harrisbeach.com

Legislative Policy  Richard L. Smith, Esq.  Chair  smithr@bsk.com  
Mass Disaster Response  David H. Tennant, Esq.  Chair  dtennant@nixonpeabody.com  

Media Law  Kevin W. Goering, Esq.  Chair  goeringk@coudert.com  
Membership Committee  Kathryn Grant Madigan, Esq.  Chair  kmadigan@binghamtonlaw.com  
Minorities in the Profession  Lloyd W. Brown, II, Esq.  Chair  lwbrown@bankofny.com  

Multi-Jurisdictional Practice Klaus Eppler, Esq. Chair keppler@proskauer.com  

Nominating Committee  James C. Moore, Esq.  Chair  jmoore@hselaw.com  

NYSBA Executive Committee  Steven C. Krane, Esq.  President  skrane@proskauer.com  
Ombudsman Plan  John H. Gross, Esq.  Chair  jhgross@ingermansmith.com  

Pension Simplification  Alvin D. Lurie, Esq.  Chair    
President's Committee on Access to 
Justice  

C. Bruce Lawrence, Esq.  Co-Chair  cblawrence@boylanbrown.com  

Lorraine Power Tharp Co-Chair  lptharp@woh.com  
Procedures for Judicial Discipline  A. Rene Hollyer, Esq.  Chair  arh-esq@worldnett.att.net 

Professional Discipline  Barry Kamins, Esq.  Chair    
Professional Ethics  Stephen J. Blauner, Esq.  Chair  sblauner@milbank.com  

Public Relations  Philip Furgang, Esq.  Chair  philip@furgang.com  
Public Trust and Confidence in the 
Legal System 

Ellen Lieberman, Esq.  Chair  elieberman@debevoise.com  

Public Utility Law  Steven L. Zelkowitz, Esq.  Chair  szelkowitz@keyspanenergy.com  

Resolutions  Steven C. Krane  Chair  skrane@proskauer.com  

Review the Mandatory CLE Proposal  Ellen Lieberman, Esq.  Co-Chair  elieberman@debevoise.com  
Conal E. Murray, Esq.  Co-Chair  conmurray1@aol.com  

Social Services  Ian F. Feldman  Chair  iffeldman@legal-aid.org  

Special Association House Committee Steven C. Krane, Esq.  Chair skrane@proskauer.com  
Standards of Attorney Conduct  Steven C. Krane, Esq.  Chair  skrane@proskauer.com  
Steering Commerce and Industry  Mark C. Zauderer, Esq.  Chair  mzauderer@szefs.com 
Student Loan Assistance 
for the Public Interest 

  

Henry M. Greenberg, Esq.  Chair  hgreenberg@couchwhite.com  

Study Real Property Tax 
Certiorari Procedures  

appointment pending Chair  

Task Force on Court Reorganization  Hon. Richard D. Simons  Chair  mgglaw@dreamscape.com  

Task Force to Consider Tort 
Reform Proposals  

John P. Bracken, Esq.  Co-Chair  john@bracken-margolin.com  

David M. Gouldin, Esq.  Co-Chair  dgouldin@binghamptonlaw.com  
Unlawful Practice of Law  Mark J. Solomon, Esq.  Chair  mjs@lsss-law.com 
Volunteer Lawyers  Louis J. Castellano, Jr., Esq.  Chair  

Women in the Law  Carla M. Palumbo, Esq.  Chair  cpalumbo@lasroc.org 
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